THE DATASHEET OF
AP3602AKTR-E1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
100mA REGULATED CHARGE PUMP                                                           AP3602A/B
1
Dec. 2012  Rev. 2. 0 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Data Sheet
General Description

BCD Semiconductor's products as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number are RoHS compliant. Products with "G1" suf-
fix are available in green packages.
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Package
E1: RoHS
 AP3602
TR: Tape and Reel
K: SOT-23-6
-
Output Voltage
B: 4.5V
Functional Block Diagram
GND
C+
Figure 3. Functional Block Diagram of AP3602A/B
C-
VOUT
A: 5V
3
5
4
2
11.25V
OSC
6
S3
S4
S1
S2
COMP
EN R1
R2
CONTROL
+ -
OTP
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
RoHS Green RoHS Green
SOT-23-6 -40 to 85oC
AP3602AKTR-E1 AP3602AKTR-G1 E7T G7T Tape & Reel
AP3602BKTR-E1 AP3602BKTR-G1 E8T G8T Tape & Reel
G1: Green
100mA REGULATED CHARGE PUMP                                                           AP3602A/B
4
Dec. 2012  Rev. 2. 0 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Data Sheet
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to
the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions
beyond those indicated under "Recommended Operating Conditions" is not implied. Exposure to "Absolute Max-
imum Ratings" for extended periods may affect device reliability.
 Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage VIN
AP3602A 2.7 5
V
AP3602B 2.7 4.5
Operating Temperature TA -40 85 oC
Recommended Operating Conditions
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
 Parameter Symbol Value Unit